16:26

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roland Caesar Jan Gaertner	Name: DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG
Juergen Wertenbach	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/13/05	Street Address: EPPLESTRASSE 225
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: STUTTGART
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 70567
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
10/539,942 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
Name:AKERMAN SENTERFITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>STEPHAN A. PENDORF</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE, STE. 400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
P.O. BOX 3188	
City: WEST PALM BEACH	8. Payment Information
State: FLORIDA Zip:33102-3188	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>561-653-5000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951
Fax Number: <u>561-659-6313</u>	Authorized User Name AKERMAN SENTERFITT
Email Address: stephan.pendorf@akerman.com	A MAIN CONTINUE OF THE PARTY OF
9. Signature:	MAY 5, 2006
Signature Date STEPHAN A. PENDORF, REGISTRATION NO. 32,665 STEPHAN A. PENDORF, REGISTRATION NO. 32,665 Sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Street, additional and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby οf acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS

May-05-06

Roland CAESAR Libauer Weg 12 70378 Stuttgart GERMANY

Jan GAERTNER

Schweitzerstrasse 42 70619 Stuttgart GERMANY

Juergen WERTENBACH Beethovenstrasse 3, 70734 Fellbach GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

DAIMLER CHRYSLER AG Epplestrasse 225 70546 Stuttgart **GERMANY**

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "METHOD FOR CONDITIONING A VEHICLE", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/539942 ____, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors

> **PATENT** REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0317

5616596313

U.S. Application No. Assignment

Attorney Docket: 3926.184

and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee; ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: . 13.06.05

- 2 -

U.S. Application No.

Assignment

Attorney Docket:

3926.184

Juergen

WERTENBACH

13.08.05

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facte evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)